TARIFF

for standard commission for the services provided by investment firm "Up Trend" Ltd.

| | Service | Commission |
|------|--|---|
| I. | Trading financial instruments through electronic trading platforms. | |
| 1. | Trading on Ainvesting and other platforms offered by investment firm "Up Trend" Ltd. | |
| 1.1. | Spread | Trading conditions are published on http://www.ainvesting.eu |
| 1.2. | Premium /swap, rollover/ | Trading conditions are published on http://www.ainvesting.eu |
| 1.3. | Cash transactions in the office of investment intermediary Up Trend Ltd. | Not accepted |
| | | |
| II. | Trading financial instruments on international financial markets. | |
| 1. | Trading on regulated and OTC international markets | 0,50% of the amount upon executing the order |
| 2. | Cash transactions in the office of investment intermediary Up Trend Ltd. | Not accepted |
| 3. | Deposit of funds | Free |
| 4. | Withdraw of funds | Free |
| III. | Others. | |
| 3.1. | ¹ Inactivity fee | 15 USD/_month |
| 3.2. | ² Inactivity fee from 3 to 6 months | 30 USD / month |
| 3.3. | ³ Inactivity fee from 7 to 12 months | 120 USD / month |
| 3.4 | ⁴ Dormant account fee | 300 USD/month |
| IV. | Custodianship. | |
| 4.1. | Safekeeping of client's financial instruments in a depository institution | 0.20% per annum on the value of the assets but at least 1.2 BGN / 0.61 EUR |
| 4.2. | Safekeeping client's money in a depository institution | 0.20% per annum on the value of the assets, but at least 1.2 BGN / 0.61 EUR |

- 1. The account shall be marked **inactivity** if there's no trading activity observed for a period of **1 month**.
- 2. The account shall be marked inactivity if there's no trading activity observed for a period of 3 month.
- 3. The account shall be marked **inactivity** if there's no trading activity observed for a period of **7 month**.
- 4. The account shall be marked **dormant** if there's no trading activity observed for a period of **12 months**.

§1. This tariff is approved by decision of the managing body of investment intermediary Up Trend Ltd. from 07.10.2024 and entered into force on 08.11.2024, subsequently amended by a decision of the governors from 21.11.2024 into force on 22.12.2024